

P

C.A.No. 1153 OF 1998

ITEM No.1A

(Judgment)

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1153/1998

TATA MOTORS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent (s)

With

C.A. No.3014/2004 @ SLP(C)No.5260/1999

(Kirloskar Oil Engines Ltd., Pune Vs. State of Maharashtra)

(Heard by: Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble P.V. Reddi.J)

Date : 06/05/2004 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr.A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of the Court today.

C.A.No.1153/1998

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

C.A.No.3014/2004 @ SLP(C) No.5260/1999

Leave granted.

Following the judgment in Civil Appeal No.1153/1998(Tata Motors Ltd. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.), this appeal is allowed in terms of that judgment. The assessment for the relevant year shall be redone in the light of the judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file

